9/16/2016 10:07:2	6 AM	From:	To:	8506176383(1/6)	
		1/				



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000230647 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 617-6383 From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 : (850)205-8842 Phone Fax Number : (850)878-5368 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please 5102 Email Address: SEP բառառում այս ու ու ասեղայց է ու ու անուցեւց, ություն, ընտկագետուղեց ընտել է իւ չէ չ և ինչպառարում։ o ren- c FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION U 52 ViryaNet, Inc. ü Ë Certificate of Status Ø C7 (ж Ц \frown Certified Copy 1 ഗ Page Count 06 а. Цур Estimated Charge \$2,228.75 0 281

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ViryaNet, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shiho Inouye

		Name o	f Pers	011		- <u></u>	
c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP							
		Firm/Co	mpany	/			
555 California Street, Suit	ie 2700					¶∧: ∧:	
		Add	reas				-
San Francisco, CA 94104	¢.				•	SEP AHA	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City/State	and Z	ip code		E E	
For further information				iture annual report	notifi		C
Shiho Inouye	1	415 ut (^	39-1966			
Name of Person		Area Co	do	Daytimo Telep	hone	Number	
STREET/COU Registration Sec Division of Cor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	porations 3 Center Circle	:		MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O, Box 632 Tallahassee, I	Sectio orpor 7	n ations	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amo	unt:					
🗖 \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Certificate of			8,75 Filing Fee & rtified Copy	٦	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy	ፚ

9/16/2016 10:07:26 AM From: To: 8506176383(3/6)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ViryaNet, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		3	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if a	pplicable)
March 10, 1994		5. Perpetual	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)
	09-14-200	, (~	
	(Date first transacted business	in Florida, if prior to registration) 1502, F.S., to determine penalty liabil	lity)
730 Second Aven	ue South, Suite 600, Minneapolis, MN 554	02	Ξ_{c} >
	(Princ	cipal office address)	L AND
	(Current mai	ling address, if different)	SSEE S
Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: (F	O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System		IZ: 10
fice Address:	1200 South Pinc Island Road		C d
	Plantation	Florida 33324	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having heen named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my/position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A .	DIR	ECI	ORS
------------	-----	-----	-----

Chairman: Please see attachment.	
\ddress:	
ico Chairman:	
ddress:	
irector:	
ldrcss:	
irector:	
ddress:	
. OFFICERS	
csident:	
ddr e ss:	
ico Presidont:	
ddress:	
uui cas	רי די
scretary:	
ddress:	
reasurer:	
ddress;	
OTE: If necessary you may attach an addendum to	the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
2. Storm II	of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) arrives that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Jim Pearson, Chief Financial Officer

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

9/16/2016 10:07:26 AM From: To: 8506176383(5/6)

VIRYANET, INC.

Directors:

Jerry Dolinsky, 730 Second Avenue South, Suite 600, Minneapolis, MN 55402

Jim Pearson, 730 Second Avenue South, Suite 600, Minneapolis, MN 55402

Officers:

Jerry Dolinsky, Chief Executive Officer, President and Secretary, 730 Second Avenue South, Suite 600, Minneapolis, MN 55402

Jim Pearson, Chief Financial Officer, 730 Second Avenue South, Suite 600, Minneapolis, MN 55402

2016 SEP 16 p $\overline{\Omega}$

9/16/2016 10:07:26 AM From: To: 8506176383(6/6)

. .



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "VIRYANET, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 202993989 Date: 09-14-16

2384926 8300 SR# 20165789379 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml